
Ballston Spa Fall Coaches 

Sport Coach Email Address 

Football   

Head Varsity Jason Ohnsman johnsman@bscsd.org 

Asst. Varsity Greg O’Connor goconnor@bscsd.org 

Asst. Varsity Ryan O’Reilly roreilly@bscsd.org 

Asst. Varsity William Manning wmanning@bscsd.org 

Asst. Varsity Jacob Warren  jwarren@bscsd.org 

Head JV Steve Cook scook@bscsd.org 

Asst. JV Sean Ohnsman sohnsman@bscsd.org 

Asst. JV   

Volunteer Mike Fisher  

Volunteer Chris Perrone  

Head Modified Gerry Costello gcostello@bscsd.org 

Head Modified Don Nowc dnowc@bscsd.org 

Asst. Modified Kevin Dayton kdayton@bscsd.org 

Asst. Modified Jason Nichols jnichols@bscsd.org 

B. Soccer   

Varsity Garry Preece gpreece@bscsd.org  
Assistant Tom Nocito tnocito@bscsd.org 

JV Peter DiStefano pdistefano@bscsd.org 

Modified 9 Tyler Williamson twilliamson@bscsd.org 

Modified Rachel Terry rterry@bscsd.org 

G. Soccer   

Varsity Brian Retersdorf bretersdorf@bscsd.org 

Assistant Jaime Retersdorf  

JV Joseph Powers  
Modified 9 Rob Immel rimmel@bscsd.org 

Modified  Jim Buffoline jbuffoline@bscsd.org 

Cross Country   

Girls Varsity Theresa Rousseau trousseau@bscsd.org 

Boys Varsity Tara Marie Crisafulli tcrisafulli@bscsd.org 

Assistant Chris McNulty cmcnulty@bscsd.org 

Modified Tim Moseman tmoseman@bscsd.org 

Golf   

Varsity Ben Eldridge beldridge@bscsd.org 

JV Brannigan Bryant bbryant@bscsd.org 

G. Volleyball   

Varsity Morgan Herrick mherrick@bscsd.org 

Assistant Rebecca Gearwar rgearwar@bscsd.org 

Volunteer Jason Bernad  

Volunteer Lisa Perrone  

JV Jennifer Groat jgroat@bscsd.org 

Freshman Patricia Fitzgerald pfitzgerald@bscsd.org  

Modified Deb Smarro dsmarro@bscsd.org 

G. Swimming   

Varsity Ted Snyder tsnyder@bscsd.org  

Asst. Marlene Michels mmichels@bscsd.org 

Cheerleading   

Varsity Jessica Corwin jcorwin@bscsd.org 

JV Christin Sickels csickels@bscsd.org 

G. Tennis   

Varsity Mark Rabideau mrabideau@bscsd.org 

Assistant Joe McClements jmcclements@bscsd.org 

JV Kara Echandy kechandy@bscsd.org 

Athletic Trainer Samantha Hill shill@bscsd.org 

Strength Coach Jason Ohnsman johnsman@bscsd.org 
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